

Response for survey 'Maryland Health Services Cost Review Commission Trustee Disclosure of Interest Statement'

1 message

hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov <hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov> Reply-To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov Mon, Oct 28, 2019 at 12:01 PM

DATE OF STATEMENT: 10/28/2019

PERIOD COVERED: FROM: 01/01/2019 TO: 12/31/2019

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER NAME: Kenneth N Jones

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER BUSINESS ADDRESS: 2411 Parkway

HOSPITAL NAME: University of Maryland - Prince George's Hospital Center

HOSPITAL ADDRESS: 2411 Parkway

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY NAME: Comcast Cable

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS: 7850 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

MAJOR BUSINESS, PROFESSIONAL, OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITY OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: Information Technology Project Progect Management

TITLE, RELATIONSHIP, OR POSITION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER IN THE BUSINESS ENTITY: Information Technology IT Director

TYPE OR NATURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS, DEALINGS, OR SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE HOSPITAL TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY HAVING AN ACTUAL OR IMPUTED VALUE OR WORTH OF \$10,000 OR MORE TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: None, N/A

MONETARY VALUE OF THE BUSINESS TRANSACTION(S)TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: None

DECLARATION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER THAT THE STATEMENT IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF THAT THIS STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

PRINTED NAME OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER: Kenneth N Jones

COMPLETED BY: Kenneth N Jones, kenneth2411@hotmail.com, 2408823694